1-Meedle,Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine

MO-3904-0E4

2-Needle,Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine

MO-3914-8E6

Safely Stitch Industrial Sewing Machine

MO-3916-pE4

PARTS LIST

29125408

|
No.0829-03 |

1. FRAME COMPONENTS(1)

REF_ND_ _ SOTE _ _ PARTRO. _ _______] DESCRIFTION_ _________ ary _
1 121-08752 CLOTH PLATE ASM. 1
2 303 121-04550 CLOTH PLATE ASM, 1
3 119-49005 CLOTH BASE COVER |
4 403 119-40104 CLOTH BASE COVER |
5 L15-0130] ECCENTRIC BUSIING l
3 S5-8110410-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 |
T WZ-0420350-KF  DISC SPRING l
8 CS-0400514-8D  TURUST NOLDER D=4 W=§ |
] SE-RDAOZZZ-TP  SCHREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 i1}

10 115-02204 RUBBER PLUG I

11 I 1&-02402 SPRING ]

12 NS-G110420-5F  NUT 11/64-40 |
13 S5-G1101440-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 |
14 121-03305 STOPPER |

15 S5-7110710-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 2

16 E5-4001015-5F  SCREW 0/64-40 L=10 ]

17 L21-01655 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER ASM, 1

18 55-4120615-5F  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 2

19 122-50510 FEED MECIIAMISH COVER 1

20 SM-1040801-5C  SCREW M4X0,7 L=R 1

21 SM-4040855-5F  SCREW 4

22 S5-7091410-5F  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 1

25 122-506G01 GASKET |

24 L19-51100 COVER |

25 L 18-04300 GASKET L

25 SH-4040855-5  SCREW 4

27 #01 0 121-02307 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT |

28 a2 121-02406 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT 1

24 SS-TLIOSI0-5P  SCREW  11/64-40 L=5 2

30 HOl o 121-47203 CLOTI WASTE COVER |

il 02 121-47807 CLOTI WASTE COVER 1

32 55-2090520-8L  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 1

13 121-01515 CLOTH WASTE COVER STOPPER 1

44 NS-GO90310-54  NUT 9/64-40 1

35 55-3090610-5F  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 2

16 121-01309 LOOPER COVER |

a7 118-03004 LOOPER COVER NINGE PIN 1

38 55-8110410-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 1

14 121-01200 LOOPER COVER BRACKET |

40 SH-4041056-5P  SCREW M4 L=10 3

41 121-03404 TLOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING T

42 SH-4040655-51  SCREW |

43 55-TO90530-5F  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 |

44 121-03206 LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE I

45 121-01408 GUIDE PLATE 1

46 S5-T0U0G10-5F  SCREW 9/64-40 L=G 1

47 B1140-TI6-000  SPRING 1

44 [21-03511 CLOTH PLATE SUFPORTER 1

NOTE 401, . FOR MO-3904,HD-3914

wOZ. . . FOR MO-3916
203, ,  FOR JUK{HO-2016)




2. FRAME COMPONENTS(Z)

REF MO MOTE  FART MO ] LESCRIFPTION . Quy _
] L& -00400 UPPER COVER 1
2 115-00804 GASKET 1
3 L21-00605 L CAP 1
4 SM-4061055-5F  SCREW §
5 121-00806G O1L DRAIN SCREW 1
G RO-DTS1901-00  RUBBER RIRG - ]
7 121-01903 BELT COVER 1
8 55-4151215-5F  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 3
f 121-01504 COOLING FAN PLATE 1

10 SM-1040801-5C  SCREW MAX0.7 L=8 1

11 EM-4040855-5P  SCREW o 2

12 121-00509 UPFER COVER GASKET 1

13 | 22-50205 S1DE COVER 1

14 121-00301 SI1DE COVER GASKET |

ih EM-4040855-51 SCREW 3

T SM-1040801-5C SCREW N4X0.7 L=d T

17 121-02661 BRAND LAVEL ASM. 1

15 EM-4040601-5C  SCREW MAR0.7 Le=G 2

1y TA-2050805-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1

20 55-9151210-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 1

21 I 1&-06207 THREAD GUIDE, LAKGE 2

22 RO TA=18T 1602 -1 RURBEE PLUG 1

23 55-5110T10-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 Le7 1

24 WA-ORG0202-K0  WAVED WASIER &, 6X12.5X0.13 1

25 B301I5-141-104  WASHER S 1

20 121-02000 EAFETY FLATE BRACKET . 1

27 55-7090611-5L SCREW 9/64-40 L=6. 1 )

28 402 121-02108 SAFETY PLATE 1

29 115-03703 SCREW STUD 4

30 WP-0751676-50  WASHER 7.5X19X%1.5 4

31 WS-0B22010-KP  SPRING WASIER 8. 2X15X2 4

32 NS-GRAD410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 4

33 115-03201 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET 1

34 115-0385] OIL RESERVO1E ASM. ]

15 RO-0742401-00  RUBBER RING (1

16 SH-0081001-80  SCREW (1

ki 115-035110 OLL RESERVOIR 1

34 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER FLUG |

19 TA-1T01107-R0 RUBRER PLUG 1

40 #0101  121-04907 SAFETY TLATE 1

41 0% 121-05201 GELT COVER B ]

42 p03  SK-3412000-3C  WOOD SCREW D=d4.1 L=20 K

43 PE-0300132-KI SPRING PIN 3X13 |

HOTE

B0, . FOR MO-3904  MO-3914
#0Z,. . .FOR MO-3916
0%, . FOR JE




4. CRANKSHAFT

15,

R

A

—

A

O B B e e e e e
]

COMPONENTS

REF.NO_ | MGTE _ _ PARTMO_ o DESCRIPTION (.. aty
1 01 121-08%13 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D 1
2 #0101 EM-4040855-5F  SCREW 3
3 402  EM-4040855-8F  SCREW 1
& N 1R1-08304 CEANESIHAFT BUSHING 1 |
5 121-08403 GASKET |
& #01 E1215-804-000 BALL BEARING D l
7 #02  SB-1100003-00  BALL BEARING 1
8 121 -08007 CRANESHAFT BUSHIKG © |
9 #01  116-50900 EUBRER CAP I

10 121-07108 CRANKSHAFT I

11 121-32155 KENIFE DRIVING ROD ASN, I

12 121-32106 KNIFE DRIVING ROD (1)

13 55-T111810-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 {2)

14 55-T110840-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

15 121-09153 CONNECTING ROD ASM, 1

16 121-08104 CORNECTING ROD 1

L7 EE-TL11B10-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 {2)

15 55-T110840-5FP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T.8 1

19 BI212-704-000  BEARING RETAINER 1

20 BI211-804-000  BALL BEARING B 1

21 [21-22362 UFPER LOOFER ROD ASM . I

29 ES-T111810-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 (2}

23 121-22107 LOOPER DRIVING ROD (1)

24 55-T111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 (2

25 121-22313  UPPER LOOPER ARN (1)

26 SH-GOG1202-TF  SCREW M6 L=12 (1)

27 121-24400 STOMPER (L) 2

28 #01  121-23360 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM. A 1

29 SH-GOG1202-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 {2)

40 121-22107 LODPER DRIVING ROD (1)

2 SE-71011410-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 (2]

32 121-23311 LOWER LOOPER ROD A (1]

33 SM-GOGL202-TP  SCREW MG L=12 (1)

34 402 121-20150 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASN., B I

45 ES-T111810-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

36 121-22107 LOOPER DRIVING ROD (1)

37 55-T111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 (2

33 121-20101 LOWER LOOPER ARM B (1)

19 E1211-804-000  BALL BEARING B 1

40 115- 10609 WASHER 1

41 We-2640310-KI1  WAVED WASIER 26,4X33,0%3.5 1

42 RO-34T3501-00  RUBRER RING 1

43 121-07702 THRUST NOLDER |

44 SM-4051055-8F  SCREW 3

45 121-07801 OIL SHIELD I

46 118-11601 CODLING FAN ]

47 121-07611 FLYWIEEL A ]

48 55-8151150-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 ;

49 WE-07G4016-5P  WASIER 1

1] ES-0681610-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 |

5 I19-56505 IIANDWHEEL C ]

i) 55-T111410-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 3

53 121-07900 BALANCER ]

hid 55-4080620-TF  SCREW 1/8-44 L= v

h5 121-08106 OIL ADJUSTING BAR ]

56 SE-GOBOZ12-TP  SCHREW 1/8-44 L=2 5

57 121-24509 STOPPER (R) 2

NOTE #01,, . FOR MO-3904,HD-3914

H0L. . FOR MO-3916




4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

.
| %
I 1
I
| %ﬁ :
|2 T
| _*‘\_:l
L"\—.
REF. WO_ _ NOTE __ _ PART NG __ P ESL
| 121 - 09666 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM ASN. i
2 121 -09617 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER (1}
1 SM-G061202-TF SCRER MG L=12 (1}
4 55-8090530-TF SCRER 9/G4-40 L= 5.0 2
5 121 -09302 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT |
“h 122-G2805 BUSHING FRONT |
7 §08  MC-0336007-560 NEEDLE B-27 SM75 2
8 121 -0%540 BUSHING, REAR |
] CE-1201010-51 THEUAT COLLAR ASM, D=12 W=10 a
1o S5-BEGOGI0-TF SCRER  1/4-40 LoG (4]
] F01  11R-Z23804 CRAWE PANC T
12 121-06260 FEED FOREED CRANE ASM. !
13 121-09211 NEEDLE DRIVIAG FORKED CRANK Q1]
14 S¥-GOG 1 20E-TP SCRER MG L=12 (1)
15 #0101 121-09955 LINKE PIN © ASH, 1
I3 CQ-2520000-00 O1L WICK .0
17 121 -09906 LINE PIN © {1
18 F01 0 121-D9955 LINK PIN C ARY. |
1 €O - 2620000 -00 01L WICKE (0,1
20 12 1 -09906 LINK PIN C - (1]
1 1Z2-52004 NEEDLE DRIV MG LIAR ]
s 12253050 NEEDLE NOLDER ASM, |
23 121-102149 NEETLE NOLDER 013
24 122-53 100 SEELLE NOLDER BUSHING i1
25 RO- 1OG2401 - 00 RUBEER RING |
76 S5-B11OT10-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 [
27 #05  121-1120% NEEDLE THREAD GUITE |
28 55-4110515-5pP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 I
2% a03 1&1-11308 THREAD GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE 1
a0 f0d4  121-11407 THREAD GUIDE, CHAIN LOCPER |
Kl ®OG  [ZL-11603 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE ]
1% SN-4040855-5P SCRER I
1% 203 121-11962 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE |
14 204 121-12009 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE,CHAIN LOGP |
15 121-12108 NEEDLE TIREAD GUIDE STAND |
16 SH-J040855-5F SCRER o z
a7 55-BORAT20-FP SCREW I
i3 122-5320% NEEDLE CLANP HOLDER |
39 g06  121-10607 SEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE, A |
41 121- 10804 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE 1
Y] [21- (0805 NEEDLE TEREAD PRESSER &PR NG 2
41 50- 0280401 -5L NINGE SCREW D=2, & N=d |
43 g4 1Z1- 10706 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE, B |
44 f0E 1Z1- 11506 NEEDLE TEREAD TAKE-UP LEVER |
15 55-GOU0GTO-TH SCREW  9/64-40 L=6 2
16 03 121-11605 TARE-UF LEVER, Z-HEEDLE 1
a7 204 121-11704 TAKE-UF LEVER, CHALN LOOPER I
i 202 B5-BOBOMIO-TP SCRER 1/8-44 L=2.8 I
49 g02  MBC-2TOB1100 NEEDLE DCX2Y £ 1
50 807 §5-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.B 2
5 T07  NDC-ZTORITO0 NEEDLE DCXET 11 .
52 121-12207 COVER [
54 121-12306 FELT A |
54 121-12405 FELT B I
55 BT-DGO040%-EA 0L TURE 0.2
B TA-0AG 1401 -Ri RURBER PLUG 1
LT 208 MC-03BE00T-50 NEEDLE B-27 WN75 1
X 02 121-48607 NEEDLE CLANP ]
50 03 121-4B706 NEEDLE CLAMP, 2-NEEDLE 1
&l 04 121-49803 NEEDLE CLANP, CHAIN LOOPER 1




5. FEED MECHANTSM COMPONENTS(1)

REF. K0 WOTE _ PART MO | DESCRIPTION _________ Qy
| 118- 24067 MAIN FEED ROCKER ASM. |
2 115-30110 MAIN FEED ROCKER
; SM-G051202-TF  SCREW M5X0.8 L=132
4 115-24018 PIN (1)
5 TA-1030402-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=10,3 L=4 3 [
[ 119-48601 WASIER I 0y
7 N5-GG20320-5P  NUT 3/16-32 (1)
8 118-24100 MAIN FEED LINK 1
9 B1620-804-000  COLLAR 1

10 B2107-816-000  WASHER 1

11 S5-G121220-TPF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 ]

1% $O1  118-23804 CRANE PIN C 1

13 121-17206 FEED ROCKER SIAFT GUSHING, FRO 1

14 TA-2050416-R0  RUBRER PLUG 1

L5 BIGI1-804-0A0-A FORKED LINK ASM, 1

16 LIGTI-R04-000-A FORKED CRANK {1

17 SM-GOBLOOZ-TP  SCREW MG L=10 {1

1§ CS-005081A-511  THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=0_53 W=8 Z

19 E5-8110410-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 {4)

20 121-17305 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSIING, KEA !

2] L21- 18907 FEED SIIAFT I

22 121-16174 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASM, |

23 121-18R08 RATCHET GEAR (1)

24 S5-B110760-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 (L)

25 S5-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 (1

5 SO-0ZR02ZT1-SP HINGE SCREW D= 2.60 I[= 2.7 (1)

27 BIGO4-T04-000  RATCHET PAWL (1)

28 PS-0300132-KN SPRING PIN 3X13 (2)

29 S5-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/G64-40 L= 8.5 |

a0 S5-TI110810-8F  SCRER 11/64-40 L=8.0 (2)

31 121- 16307 FEED CAN BLOCK 1)

32 121- 18600 OIL SUEET 1

33 118-24406 SLIDE BLOCK 1

34 121- 16406 FEED ADJUSTING CAM {1)

15 B160G-T04-000  RATCIET PARL SPRING )

16 121- 16505 CRANE RDD 1

37 #0101 121-16703 NEEDLE BEARING B 1

a8 121-17107 RATCIET GEAR SPRING (1)

30 55-GOR0320-5F  ECREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 {1

40 121-16216 FEED CAM {1

41 1Z1-16117 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY {1

437 BIGEZ-T04-000  SPRING I

43 121-18501 PUSH BUTTON STUD I

44 SM-4041401-5C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 I

NOTE g01. . SELECTIRG PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE




————

6. FEED MECHANISH COMPONENTS(Z)

REF. RGO NOTE  PART MO, - ] PESCRIPTION Wiy
I 118- 24505 FEED BAR SHAFT |
z SH-4040855=-5P SCREW |
i RO-03T1800-00 EUBBER RING l
4 TA-G300504 -R0 PLUG D=8 [=4.5 1
5 RO-07 1901 -00 EUGBER RING - 1
3 [TE-ZAGRT THRUST COLLAR ARW, 1
7 S5-8660330-5P SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 (1)
] 115=-20014 WASHER i
i B1G24-704-000 SLIDE DLOCK 1

1a 118-28060 COLLAR ASN. 1

11 SE-BTT0TO-TF ECRER 1T/64-40 =35 AN
12 a1 118-22107 NALN FEED DOG 1
13 402 119-49807 NAIN FEED DOG ]
14 §03 L1B=R2E00 YA IH FEED DOG 1
15 SE-G111050-5F SCHEW 116440 L=9.5 1
5 T TIR-BTI0G AUXTILTARY FEET OOG I
17 3 115-BT403 AUXTLIARY FEED I |
14 A5-4080610-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 |
14 121-17T461 MAIN FEED RAR ASM. L

20 121-17511 DIFFERERTIAL FEED BAR (1]

71 TZT-T7412 WATY FEED TAR AV

22 #01  BIG5T-R04-00T DI FFERENTIAL FEED MG 1

21 £02  119-49%06 D1 FFERENTIAL FEED I0i ]

24 H03 121-7280% DIFFERENTIAL FEET DG 1

25 EE-9111010-58 SCREM 11/64-40 L=9.5 |

I RE-OS0D000- K F-HTHG [

17 11&-26%10 ATUJUSTING LINK 1

k! SD-0720271-51 HINGE SCRER 0=7,2 H=21,7 |

29 118- 28563 SUB-FEED ARM ASM. [

A 115- 25304 10 (1)

K| TT5=- 26401 PTH COVER vl

32 55-G0R0410-5P SCRER 1/8-44 L=4 (2}

33 118-28514 FEED BOCKER (1)

34 SM-G051202-T1 SCREW MGXD, 8 L=12 (1)

15 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK 1

k1H Son - TOGRMET - 5P SLEEW 5/32-66 [=3 T

ar TEGAT-T04-000-4 DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCE NUT I

15 BG46-T04-000- 4 DIFFERENTIAL FEED WINGE SUREW |
g SE-TOGNI10-EP SCREW 3/32-56 L=1 (]

40 121-19756 RUBBER PRESSER FLATE ASM. |

4] FARAELIH ROTEER PRESSER FLATE (.

42 121-19608 DIL SH1ELE RUBBER 1

43 [21-19%05 RUBEER COVER 1

44 [20-20002 RUBEER BASE |

1% SE-T090620-TP SCHEW 9764-40 L=5.1 2

in [27- 19400 FUTEER CASE |

47 11B-27607 0IL SN ELD BUBEER, LOWER 1

44 SE-TOGR0S10- 51 SCREW 3/732-504 Le=d 2 2

48 118-24703 FEED BAR SUBPPORT 2

51l 121-149505 EUBRER 1

ol TTR- 27004 EUETEE 1

52 BO-4 800201 =00 RUBLER RING 1

53 11828308 SUPPORT THROAT PLATE |
B SEM-G041002-TP SORER WA L=10 1
1 WP - B0ESG-5P WASHER 4. 845 _4X0_R 4
T LY EETER DS ECEET A T.=1T0 ]
L7 55-6080620- 5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=5G 4
La RE-0300000-K0 E-RIKG 3 I
5% 118-26104 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREW l
&0 118- 25008 DEFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION l
ol W07 I G- a0 WARHER 3. TEEXT z
62 SL=-d051231-5C ECRER 3/16-28 1=12 1
G E5-4080515-57 SCREW 0764 -4 L=5% 2
64 WP-0G21016-50 WASHER 6_2X513X1 1
65 LIG4T-T04-000-A D FFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT 1
[N FTRaG-T04-0ul-4 OTFFERENTTAL FEED MTNGE SCHEW T
67 118 - 26005 DI FFERENTIAL FEED BLOCK I
GA WP-0460556-50 WASHER 4,637, 6540.5 1




i. CHAIN LOOPER CONPONENTSCFOR HO-3916)

REF, Kil NOTE F_ﬂ.]?T 18] lli E*_.“irl.’} RIBTTI1ON d__lil_t:r:_
1 [ 1E- 25000 CHALY LOGPER SUAFT SL1DE ARM |
] 57N LIZ0-TP SURER 1
q [ 15-20751 PIM ASH, L
q B2 1053 L6 - 000 CHAEH LOOFER SLIDE BLOCK (]
g K-8 1 2 BG =51 WASHER 6. LX1H%E 1
3 | E TR E TR | W SHER ]
7 B2 LUZ=5 16 00-A CHATH LOOFER ROD {22HM) ]
A ED-UT20803-TH ETEP-SUREW D=7 .24 Hub i
4 gl B2 I9-816-200 BHEARING B 1
1 121 =24 66 . GRAUKET ASN. 1

1T I REALRET T

[ SW-G0S1202-TD SUREY NS0 A L=I2 11
13 BEILL=T L6-Uik RUSIHING, REAR I
14 121 - 20507 CIALY LODFER SHAFT I
L6 (NEREHITH! LOOFER SHAFT DRIV IHG ARM ASM, I
I TT5- 30018 CTETH LOOFER SHAFT TRIVIRG AFd i
it EN-E0GIME-TP SCREN MSXD.E L=13 ()
14 E5-A0BBE |G-5F BUREN 1/B-44 L=G.4 )
19 Eb-07200192-5F HIHGE SCREN D= 7,24 1= 3,3 i
0 118-2050 CHATH LUGUPER SUAFT DRIV, LIKE 1
el LE=B0Ios I -5F RURER T
it 121-Z1612 NREVERG DALL ARN BRACKET 1
B3 EE-R1LOTIU-TP SURER 11764-40 L= 6.5 5
24 121 -22008 RUSITRG , FRONT 1
o  REELG-D5T-004 B1L ZEAL RIRG I
T o - 4 CTATY LOnFER | -
27 S5 BUSNGEE-TF SCREW I
R 12121554 CHATH LOOFER DRIVING ARM ASH. L
1] 121-21511% CHATH LOOPER DRIVIRG ARN [l
a0 E5-9L5M2 10-TF SUREN 15/84-28 L=11,& (1l

=T EanSI- 704 - 00 TTEAGHER Y

37 FE-U2RONE2-EN EERING PIN 2516 (]
53 giil 122-5a20d PIN,LONG 1
4 pul 122-53307 TIN,LOXG 1
a5 alit 12358406 PIH,LONG I
k[ Al [FRETA TR, L0YG I
at i | 2%= 5360 PIH,LOMG 1
1 a0l | 2Z= 55703 MW, SHART I
oL il | 2%- 55002 IR, SHORT 1
a1 X [ 2%- 55301 1N, SHORT 1
1l 1) [FE-Thnan FIR, ZIRT ]
12 X0 L2E- 59107 P18, SIORT 1
KOTE pul, . SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERARLCE




8. UPPER & LOYER LOOPER COMPONENTS

KOTE

K01, . FOR MO-3904,K0-3816
fOE, . FOR MO-23014

K03, . SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE

1-:Ff.rh_t]_ __H[:T[!:____ng{]‘_‘-!p___F_______'IlqE_§ CRIPTION Gy
| 121=226140 LODPER SIAFT REAR HETAL Z
AR 06 CS-1031310-51F THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=10.32 ®=1 _ 2
3 SS-8G60610-TF SCRER  1/4-40 1=§ 4
4 121-22511 LOOFER SHAFT FLOKT KETAL i
5 121-22404 UPPER LOOPER SIEAFT ]
hi sM-L0G 20 D- 5P LCOEY i
T i 121-23055 UPFER L3DPER GUIDE A5M, I
g 121-23005 UPPER LOGPER GUEDE SUPPORT (1}
b 121=-22204 UFPER LOOFER GUIDE i1
10 121 =2200% UFFER LOOPER HOLDER (1l
- FE Gl ET . T
2 121-23105 UPPER LOOPEH GUIDE SUPPORT, B {1
E 121-23204 UPPER LODPER GUTLFE {1
I 121-22506 UPPER LODPER AOLDER {1
15 55- 90044 LD-TP SCRER 1
14 1] TTE=3970 Ve kR LODPER GUTDE COYER i
17 Ak B2515-704-000 LUEPEE LODPER GUIDE COVER B 1
18 S3-TOGHG0H-5P ECHER 1/38-56 L= 5.5 2
9 118=-33204 UPPER LOOPEER THREAD GUIDE |
n 55-3000G15=-5P SCRER B/04-40 L=G |
] Alls REREI N FINAEE, i
F 115=17000 PIY O ‘N
23 118=31T08 O01L RICK STCFPER BALL Tl
24 CQ- 200000 -04 GIL WICK L, b
25 = 2000000 -0 Q1L WICK .10
2 il 121-227450 UFFER LOOFER ARK A AGH, 1
27 [21-2270] UFFER LOGFER ARK A 0L
28 LE=01512190=TF SCREW 15/64-28 L=L1.8 L)
n an2 [21-22854 UFFER LOGTER ARK [ ASM, 1
an P21-22804 UFFER LOGTER ARK E {1}
3] EE-AIETEI0-1T SORER 15/ 04-25 L=1T.5 Y
3R Hnz 121-740H UPPER LODFER l
33 o T1&-88104 UBFER LOOFER |
34 H05 119-98204 IPPER LODPER 1
a5 118-33506 LORER LODPER THREAD TARE-UP 1
k1 BRI THREEADY TARE-UP, RIGHT 1
av S3-T11084D0-5F SCRER LI/G4-40 L=T7.8 1
1B S5-00804 10-2P SCRER 1/8-44 L=4 1
39 118-315%06 PN 1
40 Al 118-21E07 GAUGE 1
41 T TTO-T0TEN LALIGE 1
47 RO-0371801-00 RIERER BIKG 1
43 121 -23507 THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT 1
44 Sa-3090610-5F ECRER D564=-40 L= 1
45 121 -238401 LODPER THEREAD TAKE-UF COVER 1
Kl R EY THA A SOREN i
47 118=-33407 LOPER LOOFER THREAD GUIDE 1
48 S8-E000610-5F SCRER 9/64-40 L=& 1
449 128-23667 DI SHIELD AEKW. |
b SE-8090510-TP ECRER 9/64-40 [=5_ 5 1
18 EIGE0-T0% - 00 UFFER LOGFER SHAET RUEREE BIRG [
L EE-B090G30=-5F SCRER  5/G4-40 1=4 4
L% FI8-331010 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 1
54 S5-T090850-5F SERER 9/64-40 L=R 1
55 L EA-9000] TRAVEL1HSG KEEDLE GUART 1
1) EE-GOG040-TF ECRER a/30-50 L=1.56 ]
a7 11 5-99307 LORER LOGFER ]
R ES-G0O04G20-TF ZCRER 1
50 l121-24103 LODPER THREAD TAKE-UP, LEFT 1
lifr S5-TII0R40-5P SCRER 11/64=-40 LT, 8 1
il [AT-Z3550 LORER LOOPER SUPPORT AEH ASH, i
52 121-2350] LOWER LOOPER SUFPORT ARM L)
i3 PE=0A000GE =K SFREING PIN 3XG {1
fi1 HASIE-T04 -000 WASHER (1)
L5 Se-RIGI210-TE LSCRER 15/64-258 L=11.8 {13
I:1; B LOR-T04 - 000 OTL RERL I
GY 121-23410 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT |
lif any CH- 10312 10-51 THEEIST COLLAK ASK, D=10.32 W=1 |
i% EE-REROG10-TF SCRER  1/4-40 L= (2}
w E5-L0O0G30-TF SCRER 0/64-40 LeG 1
1 121-24au8 COLLAR 1
T2 EE-00904610-TF ECRER D/64-40 L=5.5 1

Th4. . FOR W0-3904, RO-3016
(KEEDLE Y0, 811,814}
$05, . FOR KD-3904 MO-2516
{NEEDLE 14, L6 518>
$O4G, L FOR BO-3904,M0-2014
#a7, .. FOR HO-3916




REF. NO_ "NMOTE_ ~ PART NO. .. DESCRIFPTION __ Gy
1 121-150649 FOUT LIFTIRG LEVER STAKD ASM. L
2 121 - D542 FOUT LIFTING LEVER STAKD (L
3 1Z1-1%114 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER (L
1 121- 15200 STCPPER [
5 S5-THLUSM0-5F SCRES 01/64-40 L=5 {2
g - - PR I=6. 05 F= £ 4 1T
7 PE-D300 145 - K3 CSPRING PIN 0.3 X 14 [L
- P31 - 05304 SPRING (L
g SE-G0a0340-58 SCRE® 178-44 L=2.9 {1

10 S5-4010T06-59 SUREM 1) /64-40 L= 2
1T TEL- 471G PRESSER REGULATIR SURER [
12 121- 15003 PRESSER SPRING i
13 121-b4g07 PRESSER REGULATDR HUT L
L 11~ haGns PRESEER REGULATOR SCREN WASHEI L
15 SM-E0E040E - T SCKEW MAX .7 L=g L
Ti FU-NOOOS0T-00  FUEDER RING [
17 121- L4006 PRESSER DAR COVES L
g RE- B 100201 -40 BURRER RIMG 2
19 121- L4302 PRESSER BAR BUSIIRG [
20 121- 14468 PRESSER [AR AGM, L
il an-wlTohaa-Tk BUFEW TT/784-40 L= 4.5 [
i Bl 53 - A0 - 0D PRESSER FOOT ARM NIKGE SHAFT L
23 121- L3205 PRESIER FOOT SIAFT i
24 121- 13304 BUSIEKE 1
25 55-4121215-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=i2 L
i LT ERE] LTETTRG 00K [
1} EN-BUE1200-5P SURE® WG L=i2 L
8 KM - EOE000E -5 HUT Wi L
29 TLE- 1873 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING 1
a0 121- 13502 LIFTIHG ARM L
53- E T-A0 L= 5.5 [
32 121- 13558 PRESSER FOOT ZIAFT TURLST ASM, L
33 121- 13403 PRESSER FOOT SUAFT TURLST {1
34 SE-91512L0-TF SCREW 16/64-28 L=11.8 Qi
35 S5-T 16 1040-5F SUREW 1/4-24 L=9,5% I
kT TTE-T0E0Y TTETIRG LEVER 1
a7 T16-10108 LIFTIRG LEVER SUREMW 1
38 ILE- 10208 LIFTIRG LEYER SPRING 1
19 HE-61 1042050 HUT 11 7G4-40 i
Al Z5-T11410-5F SCRE® 11 AG4-40 L=14 i
11 ETEI0-204- 100 TRESE F & 1




10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(Z)

—
i
2
--'l.
"- i
L
5

BEF. WD_ _ NOTE  PART NO. ] DESCRIPTION Gy
1 122-5%3811 PREESER FOOT ARM 1
2 RIG2E-A04-000-4 THREAD TR INMEE 1
3 85-T060510-5p SCREW 3/32-66 L-4_8 |
4 201 118-76158 FRESSER FOOT ASM. 1
5 11E-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE (1
L Sa- 60806R0-5F SCREW 0764-a0 76 1
) (150 Bl -0 SETOIFER [l
B WP - 0260516-5D WASHER 2, 5X6X0.5 (1)
g Bi-TORNGT0-5P SCREW 3/732-56 L= 6,5 13

10 55-6060210-5P  SCREW 5/32-56 L= 1,9 {1

1T TTGTT-RT4-000 “REAK PRESSER FOOT T

12 1507 - 804 -C00 PRESSER FOOT 1)

13 S5 TORNGEAG- 5P SCRER 1/8-44 L=4.4 (1]

14 BI503-204-008 SPRING ()

5 B1508-804-C00 STITCH TONGUE (1)

Ia A nunUA4n- TP SCRER 37532-56 1=1.5 T

17 RI510-814-000 CURL GUARD (1

14 oz 118-T6166 PRESSER FOOT ASM. |

19 11876158 PEESSER FOOT ASM. i1

20 [18-20701 FINGER GUARD i1

I 03 1EZT-57450 FRESEEE FOOT AGH. -

&2 118-7200% PRESSER FOOT HINGE (1}

23 58-6000650- 5P SCRERN  0/64-40 Lo§ i1}

4 RI530-A04-000 STOPPER (1)

25 WP-0250516-50 WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 (1]

R S T0bOe 1= 51 BUREW 57IZ-6B0 = .5 - 1

o ER-G060210-5P SCHEW 3/32-56 L= 1.0 {13

Pt BI511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT (1]

24 RIS0T-B14-00F PRESSER FOOT (n

30 55-7080520- 5P SCHEW 1/8-44 L=4.4% (1)

T TS0 Ina-n0n SPRTRG 1

12 121 -BOGNA STITCH TOHGUE i1]

13 S5 -G0E04A0- TP SCHEW 373%2-56 L=3.5 (1]

14 BIS10-214-000 CURL GUARD i1

15 405 121-63765 PRESEFER FOOT A5, 1

16 TZT-5e507 FEESEER FOOT 1INGE BN

a7 S5 - GN00G50- 5 SCHEW  9/64-40 L=k [l

18 121-G4802 REAR PRESSER FOOT (17

14 121-GT805 SPRING, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT (1)

40 BIS13-816-000 NUT, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT (13

Eil T TET-ETANY MTHGE TR (T}

42 131-G2202 PRESSER FOOT (1)

43 121-67607 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING (13

44 121-67508 HINGE SCREW (1)

45 35-6060340-5P SCREW 3/32-56 1= 2.5 {13

TS RIS TA-a16-000 e 11

47 121-67706 PRESSER FOOT (13

A8 LN TR -RATES PREESER FOOT AEM. [

44 121-51755 PRESSER FOOT ASH, (13

0 - 121- 15408 FINGEE GLARD {13

B BOT  BI530-304-000 PRESSEN FOOT FTEIAL PLATE |

52 7T AS-GOGE0410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 |

03 #04 118-Ta865 PRESSER FOOT ALH, 1

54 108-TRHG PRESSER FOOT HINGE {13

T E5-G0OGRS0-5P SCREW  O0/64-40 L=G i

Th ET53T-304-T00 ETOFPER iy

57 WP -0250516-50 WASHER 2_RX6X0.5 {13

H& 55-T060610-5P SCHER 3732-56 L= 6,5 {13

50 3-6060210- 5P SCRER 3/32-96 1= 1.9 (13

Gl L1511-814-000  REAK PRESSER FOOT {13

il RTEOT-R14-00F PHEREER FOOT 113

i 55-TOBOSL0-5P SCHER 1/8-44 L=4.0 {13
f3 51 508 - B04-001 SPRING {1}
T L1509-814-00F STITCH TONGUE 01
G5 ER-60604490-TP ECREW 3/32-56 1L=3.5 (1]
3 ET5T0-AT4-000 CIRL GUART im
67 1 B&-20701 FINGER GUAHD (1l

HOTE #0101, . FOR MO-3504(FOR DOMESTIC USE)D
and, .  FOR MO-3804 (FOR EXPORT )
S03. L JFOR MO-3%140F0R DOMESTIC USE)
#04. . _FOR MO-3914(FOR EXPORT)
£05. . FOR MO-3916(FOR MINESTIC USE)
#OG, . FOR WO-3916{FOR EXPORT)
07, . SPECIAL GRDER PARTFOR MO- 3504,

MO-39140




11.

28—

THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

MO-2014

A ——
iy .

MO=3916
20—
-, Q ] “
T d4-43-52 < TR
.‘1 1 ...... EE— -H-- o
REF. DO NOTE _ _ PaRT 0. o o . . _ _ | BPESCRITTION [ Ly
1 £01 EM-4050855- 5P SCREW NS L=8 1
4 £01 0 B3113-352-004) HOUNTING BRACEET ]
3 f01  B2A00 =816 - D0 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TURE |
4 g0l B2402-TEG-000 LOOPER THEEAD GUIDE TUBE GUTDE ]
5 01 85-5150510-5P SCRER 15/64-28 L=5 ]
f TOT  TI5-h0a%2 TENSTON CONTHOLLER ASH. I
7 B2314 -019-00H) TENSION POST NUT (1)
8 B3120-125-0010) BEOTATING STOFPER (1)
] BARIT-372-000 TENEION SPRIAG KO (1
10 BA12G-012-00H) THREAD TENSION DISKE {2
11 Ba1a0-352- 000 TITREAT TERSTOH SPRTNG FELT i
12 115-50803 THREAD TENSION POST {13
13 115-50308 THREAD GUIDE {1}
14 fOl 121-20803 THREAD GUIDE & 1
15 Ml 55-4090415-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 3
L T TZT-Z100n TAREAT GOIGE T I
17 #0101 121-20804 TUREAD GUIDE BASE I
18 #0101 121-21109 THREAD GUIDE HOOE I
19 01 SD-0600341-TP IWINGE SCREW D= .0 1[=3.4 l
20 t01 PS-0200052-KH SPRING FIN 2.3%5 1
b . 0T BAIOT-AT6-D00 TIREADT CA¥ I
22 #01 B2I02-216G-D00 SHAFT 1
23 #0101  5S-3110410-TP SCREW 11/764-40 L= 3.5 y,
24 i TEL-21208 THREAD GUIRE 1
25 ol 5-4110515- 5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 i
I 1N TET=ZT307 THREAT GITHE SFRTHG |
27 Tl WA-0G40312-K0 WAVED WASHER l
28 #0101 55-4000415- 5P SCRER 0764-40 1=4 1
20 #0%  121-80162 THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASM, 1
30 0% 121-80261 THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASM, 1
k]| [ZT-26207 THREAD GUILE FLATE K
3z 121-2696T KEOE ASK, , YELLOW (2
33 121-264918 KNOR, YELLOW (1]
34 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING (1]
15 BE100 -804 -D00 TENSION SPRING, RED (1]
KT TZ1-26702 TERTUN NI15E FRESSER i
37 BE120-704-000 THREAD TENSIO0S SPRING FELT (1]
35 BA126-002-D00 THREAD TENS10% DISK {1
39 BA120-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {1
4l 121-26405 THREAD TENSI0N GAR (1)
) D TET-25854 RNOL AEN . RED i1y
4% 121-2681%9 KNOR, RED (1]
43 BT 12-T04-00H0 TENSION SPRING BUSIHING (1)
44 BI10 - 304 -D0H) TENSION SPRING, RED (1
45 121-26702 TESION DISKE PRESSER (1)
11 TITo0-T04-000  THREAT TENSTON SPEING FELT T
&7 BE126-012-000 THREADL TENSIO0N DISK (2
48 LA 120-352-000 TUREADL TENSION SPEING FELT {1
40 121-26405 THREAD TENSI10Y BAR i1
a0 121 -27064 KNOL ASM ., BLUE {1
51 [ZT-27015 EROT BLOE 01
52 E3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSIILNG (1)
55 [:3 103 - 804 - 000 TENSION SPRING, BLUE (1}
G4 121-26702 TESLON D1SK PRESSER (1)
5 B3 LA - 704 - 000 THREAD TEMS1O0N 5PRING FELT i
=h LR ERT THREAT TENSTON TTEE i)
57 B3120-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT (1)
58 121-26405 THHEAD TENS10M BAR {1
5% 121-27403 SCALE SNAFT {11
4] 121-27502 SCALE SHAFT PIN _ {13
Gl 121-27600 SCALEGEAR w1
¥} 121-27700 GEAR (1)
B3 121- 27509 GEAR SHAFT 0l
64 181-27057 SCALE CASE ASN. (1)
G5 121- 26504 NEEDLE THREAD GUEDE (1)
S TIT- 23203 SUALY. S1TF PLATE (Ti
67 121-25302 THHEAD LOOPER GUILDE {1
63 a0 TA-DB20504 -RO CAl ()
64 S5- 2090830- 5L SCREW (1]
70 M5-BOS03L0-5P NUT 9/64-40 il
il EETTITO7A0-TT. AUHEW TT/64-4N L= 7.0 )
T SN-404 1 455-5K SCEEW M4 L=14 2
71 PE-0300132-KK SPRING PIN 3X13 1
74 S5-T110910-TP SCHEWN 11/64-40 L= 8.5 1
75 [21-2G6105 CENTER THREAD GUIDE - L
NOTE 01, FOR MO-3416

e, FOE M- 5504
03, FOR MO-30014 MO-3016




12. UPPER KENIFE COMPONENTS

e — T T .

TET. =0 NOTE PART T, - DESCRITTTON by
| #01 I18-23404 CRARE PIN C |
I P2 1-3Lih2 FEED FORKEDR ARY A, |
3 121-32213 LUPTER ENLFE DRIVING ARW [
1 SW G0 L20E-TI SURER MG L=12 1L}
B P21-521602 RUSHIKG, REAR |
I Li- TTTLRTE-510 COLLAR A5M, =11, = T I
T ES-BhGE0II0-5P SCREN 14440 L= 3.0 {2]
i P20-32304 EHIFE NRIVIHG AKE SHAFT 1
9 100G ES-A0603 10-5P SCRER 3,/32-56 1=2.5 I
LD LLG-GBE4H UITER EMIFE GUIDE SHAFT |
Il LTh-niiy T ST, R T
12 P2 L-32403 BUSHIKG, FRONT l
| 20 e T S [ R BCRER 1176440 L= 8.5 l
k4 £02 L2 1-33342 UFT'ER EMIFE SUFFORT A |
15 ;02 L 1E-45601 KRIFE I
e RO T ER-TMOSTETECTE SCRER I76d-40 T=8 |
17 £07 RP-05T0A 16-50 WASHER 3, 7XAX0.3 I
L8 A0 LLE-45T08 KKIFE I
Ld s L =334 UFTER EMIFE SUFFORT |
24 01 SS-GILLGI0-5T ECRER 11764 -40 L=k |
T LT T TE-SETHI OFFER ENTFE SCPFORT =T
a3 A L 18-458407 UFIER EMIFE I
23 A0 L L5-65T03 WSHER I
24 X006 S5 -40G603 10-51 SCHEN 3/32-56 L=2_5 |
25 wlk Llo- &4 UFI'ER KMIFE PRESSER PLATE |
24 =Ub LLE- 48415 UFTER RHLFE COVER I
27 04 a3-B1LLGIO-51 SURER 11464-40 L=10 1
28 L e I 18-4550) UPFPER EMEIFE SUPPORT I
29 L05 LLB-A50H0 UFI'ER EMIFE |
g ] ES-drredlo. sy SURER 11764 -40 L=1] i
KOTE S00.. BELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERAKCE

AUE. . MO- 3904, K- 39040 FOR DOMESTIC USE)
A0S, WO-321G60FER DOMESTIC USE)

Al MO 200, M- 33 LACFDR EXPORT

A0G. . WO-3516] FOR EXPORT)

gidi, , , FOE EXFRRET

A0T. . FOR NOEESTIC USE




I3, LOYER KNIFE COMPONENTS

BEF. WO MITE PART NG, ___ _  DESCRIPTION . Gy |
1 55-2110910-5L  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 7
P G001 RAZ00-JOE-DAG  THREOAT PLATE ASM, ]
3 RAZ00-JOE-DO0  THROAT PLATE (1]
4 118-06304 PLUG (2]
! B0Z  R4305-JOE-EAD  THROAT PLATE ASM, ]
6 [4306-JOE-ED0  THROAT PLATE (1)
7 11806304 FLUG (2)
& §05  R4508-JOE-DAO  THROAT PLATE ASM, 1
9 [4508-JOE-D00  THROAT PLATE (1)

10 118-06304 PLUG (2]

11 [15-04408 TIROAT FLATE BASE B RETAINER |

12 SM-4051065-8F  SCREW 2

3 f0d 121-33658 LOWER KENIFE BRACEET ASM. l

14 B3 121-33666 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM, |

15 121-53%11 SPRING STOPPER {1}

16 1EE-06304 PLUG (1}

17 85-7110720-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 (1)

18 L18-46607 SPRING (1]

14 121-42619 LOWER KNIFE RRACKET (1)

A 121-02208 TIROAT PLATE BASE A (1)

21 S5-GLIOGID-TP  SCREN 11/64-40 L=6 (2]

22 [21-03701 RUBRER PLUG B {1}

23 121-03602 RUBBER PLUG A (1

24 H04 121-32700 LOWER KNIFE SL1DE STUD (1)

25 55-9111010-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1

26 121-335104 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE 0y

27 121-02810 LEVER SHAFT (1)

28 F04  121-32908 ROTATING STOPPER (1)

29 S5-T0O0T10-SF  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 (%)

A0 403 121-32809 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD (1)

1l 703 121-33005 ROTATING STOPFER i

49 121-45708 HOLDER PN (4)

43 B4115-T04-000  SPRING (1)

44 585-7161120-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 (1)

45 C121-02950 LEVER ASM, - (1)

36 118-02006 LEVER SPRING {1

37 121-03107 RUBBER PLUG (1)

a5 B2739-T61-000  WASIER (1)

49 55-7110840-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)

40 55-G151440-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 9

1 118-47100 NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER 1

42 E01 118-90100 NEEDLE GUARD i

43 85-7110840-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8§ ]

44 SS-TO90610-8PF  SCREWN S9/64-40 L=6 |

45 #02 118-00308 NEEDLE GUARD ]

ETE 203 120-15301 NEEDLE NOLDER ]

47 #03 120-15400 NEEDLE HIOLDER I

48 #03 85-7060510-8P  SCREW 3/32-56 L=d4_§ 2

49 #03 0 121-77003 NEEDLE HOLDER I

50 403 88-7080510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 I

51 85-GI10G10-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 3

52 115-4T002 THROAT PLATE BASE B l

53 118-46003 LOWER KNIFE |

HOTE #0101, ., FOR MO-3904

0., FOR MO-3914
f03. . FOR MD-3916
FO4. . FOR MO-3904, MO-3914




14.

NEEDLE COOLING MECHANTSM COMPONENTS

—

HOTE

L0, FOR WO-3004, M0-3914
goe, , FOR MO-35106

REF, MO WOTE _ _ _ PART MO, ... ____._/ DESCRIPTIOQN ____ Qty _
I g | 18-55054 HEEBLE COOLER UKIT ASM, (OVER) L
2 I 18-E5970 NEEDLE COOLER ASH. [(OVER) {1)
4 | 14-E5405 MNEEDLE CODLER [(OVERD {1
4 [18=EE10] KEEDLE COOLER FIH {L}
5 [ | 5-E&E2H HEEDLE {O0LER FELT {L)
R ET-DFaatad-Es TURE (TN
7 LL&-5GE0T TANE COVER (L)
8 BE-404910LE-5P ELREW 9/64-40 Le=ID ()
4 AP -037 LOEGE-S1 WASHER 3, 78VX1 {1}
1] 115-563089 SUFFORT {1}

11 ESCTOUDGRIO-5F ECEEY 0/64-40 Lok [1;
L2 55-7110840-5F SCHEW 11/64-40 1=T.4 {1}
3 | 18-EG405 TAKK (n
14 g0z LI8-5GE05] KEEDLE COOLER UKIT ASM. (IKTER) I
15 [LE-56077 KEENLE COGLER ASM, {INTER) (1

e — 1ia-5a007 WEETLE COOLER { INTER Y i
17 1E-55101 HEELDLE COOLER FIN (1
18 T1E=-56200 MEEDRLE COILER FELT i1
14 BT-0700500-E4 TURE (.13

1Y) 114-56509 SUPPORT (1
Tl R T LCHEN O764-40 L=k N
gy BE-T110H40-51 SUREN LESG4-40 La7 8 (1
11 L18- 06408 TAKE (1
&4 LI B-5E507 TAKE DOVER (1
256 E5-4091015-5P SCRER 9/64-40 L=10 - (1
i o WE-0ET I0EG-50 WASHER 3.TATXN i
KA SH-40a0855- 5P SUIRER 1
28 121- 34400 PIESSER 1
4 121-98152 SILIUON TANK A5M, 1
310 121-38301 FELT - 1
1l T TA-OUEDEDG- R BURERER PLUG I




15, LUBRICATION

—-4 8
53
Fes T s
64 @j
13—y, Jh.—ﬁ q
W
2= g
|
3
B—I—'-
A
L e
I"x____f"};
i

MECHANLSN CONMPONENTS

14 (; .__.___.-"'
o
REF. WD NOTE PANT RO ___ ___ | pDESCRIPTION __ dry _
| 115-43208 CARTRIDGE FILTER I
2 121-29706 FILTER GUIDE |
3 RO-2182401-00  RUBBER RING I
4 TA-0200301-M0  PLUG 2. 0X3.2X3 )
5 SM-4051601-8C  SCREW M5X0.5 L=16 |
§ SQ-1110451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW 3
T al-11504h1 -N2 CORNECTING SCREW 1
4 BT-0500300-EG  OIL TUBE 0,2
9 101-26803 01L TUBE HOLDER 2
10 BT-0500300-EA  0OIL TURE 0.3
¥ BT-0500300-EA  OIL TULE B
[ 2 S0-000045]1-M2 CONNECTTRG SCEEW i
13 S0-1150441-80  CONNECTING SCREW |
14 S0-1160454-5D0  CONNECTING SCREW 3
15 121-20458 OLL PIPE ASM. ]
13 LZ1-20102 WORM 1
17 121 -28250 OIL PUMP ASH. ]
18 S0-1110451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW (1)
19 55-4110615-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=0 (2}
20 NS-6110310-8F  WUT 11/64-40 (1)
71 121-29300 CONNECTING SCREW BRACKET 1)
22 118-41707 WORM GEAL (1)
23 SS5-8110410-TP  SCREW L1/64-40 L= 3.5 (2)
24 11E-4 1806 GEAR PUMEP SHAFT, LARGE (1
25 115-40303 O1L PUMP PINION ()
26 115-40402 GEAR PUME SIAFT (1)
a7 121-29201 OIL PUMP (1)
28 118-434006 COVER (13
29 bl Tt e SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
30 SM-GOGLBOZ-TI  SCREW M6 L=18 2
3l WP-UGLI0G6-50 WASIER 6, GRIIX] 2
32 121-30100 01L GAUGE |
33 121-30209 RUBRER PACKING I
34 EM-4D50855-5F  SCREW M5 L=8 ]
15 1 22-55907 OILING EXIT SUPPORT - I
46 NS-G110310-SF  KUT 11/64-40 1
17 SQ-1110451-M%  CONNECTING SCREW L
a8 121 -20854 FLOAT ASH, |
30 121-295904 OIL GAUGE BAR (1)
40 121-30001 FLOAT SUPPORT (1)
41 121- 20805 FLOAT (1)
47 SM-4DG0B01-S5E  SCREW ]
43 121-30803 (11 FELT 1
44 121-30704 FELT HOLDER 1
45 55-TOGOSL0-8P  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 - 1
T CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK - 1
47 SM-8050402-TF  SCREW ]
48 121-30308 OILING PIN 1
49 121 -30407 OIL FELT I
6] TA-0400301-M0  PLUG D=4X4.5 L=3 1
51 121-30506 OILING PIN |
52 121-30605 OIL FELT 1
53 TA-0400301-M0  PLUG D=4X4.5 L=3 1
64 55-6121020-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 I




16. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

REF, N0 NOTE PART N0, DESCRIPTION Qry
I L 1%~ 559400 TABLE (SEMI-SUNKEMN) 1
o gl I L%-GET02 BOLT & 4
3 oz 115-71601 BILT & . 4
q 119-60150  CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM_(BENCH) 1
g 119-60101 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER(BENCH) (1)
[ T13- 60002 CLTH WASTE CHUTE, LURER | BENCH ) )
7 R AR I S Wi SUREW Ded 6 Lot ]
H S5 -HUBAD - S SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5
] WiE-BATOELE-51 WASHER 3,7XHXO, 3 K |

1] LL&-50708 CASE PRESSER PLATE |
11 [1B-50807 CASE SPONGE |
12 F1E-49403 LOOLING FaM CASE 1
13 115-T1403 RUSEER CUSHION 4
14 118-49601 SPACER 4
L5 118-49351 _ FRAME SUFPORT PIATE ASM, 1
[& HE-TTOZOTE -850 PASHER TIXT(NE 3 -
LT WS- 1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18%2.5 4
F: HS-6240630-5N HUT 3/8-18 4
] 111-55108 IRAMER [
2 111-55207 URAWER SUPPORT 2
] EE-3311500-5C WOOD SCHEN D=4,1 L=15 3
22 D204 -555- D00 URAWER STOPPER 1
3 E03 121-35554 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM, ]
24 121-35605 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE SUPPORT (1)
ag, 119+ 62R00 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE [NLET (n
25 [ 1%- 52509 ~ CLOTH WASTE CICTE, UFFER [
a7 55-5000610- 50 SCREW 9/64-40 Lk (1)
28 HS-G0S0ZE0-5P HUT 5/64-40 {3)
28 203 [ 1%- 60002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE , LOWER{BEKCH } l
30 $03  55-5010710-5° SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 2
Tl #0353  SR-Z3151600-8C WOl SUREW D=3.5 L=16 i

HOTE

bk, FOR DDMESTIC USE

goz, . FOR EXPORT
#03,, FOR JE




17. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

HEF, B ROTE PAHT KL, DESCEHERIPTION Qty
1 1 1%- 59558 TAELE L5M. 1
¥ L1%-7 1204 HOLT © )
3 115-TESha ROLT & I
4 I NUET] [ ER NASIER 1182182 12
b WG - 1L G0 - R SPRIAG WASHER TUXISEZ. 5§ 4

- HE-EXAGEI0-50 L e R =
| I15-7 10 HUEHER CUSH 108 1
2 113-49379 FRANE SUFPORT PLATE A5, 1
E ] 1349351 FRAME SUFFORT PEATE A5W, 0

14 | 1d- G0 alE ~ FeAME SUFPORT AURILIARY FLATE 11
1] SW-DOEERTT-IF EUREV WO L=2E EN]
] KM - EL3OGUE-5H WUT W5 [4)
11 AP -DAZ00N2 - 5L WASHER B.SX180) & 14}
I 1% GOE5S UL CHUTE ASH, 1
15 I 13- B CLOTH WASTE LHUTE in
= ST EIGRTT-0E SREN B-5-Fi L-H (1]
] I 14-Guaul CLUTH WASTE CHUTE IHLET LEVER (n
1& I 1= BuEus CLOTH WASTE LUMUTE NOLE [
] S5 -BUS0L0- 5P SUREN 8/64-40 L= 4.1 (2
Pl 13- GuEld RURRDR L1
71 [[3-5a500 “EPRING Tl
i1 RE -0 G- 50 WASIHER 5, VREXE.] (n
13 ST=EUIOETN- 04 SUREW Ded-E4 Led (n
| S5-5 1007 1O- 5P SUREN  L1/64-40 Le? ]
1% 11345013 COOLING FAN CASE 1
I [TE-GHE0T UASE EFORCE I
n 11&-buiud ASE PEESSER FLATE 1
15 Al =00700 1E- 5D WASIER 5. 708KD.] 1
ke G- BUG 10- 51 EUREY 9764 -40 L=§ 5
Bl L1n-G5108 DRAWER I
B N ) 43 WEAWER AUFFIET - 1
1E SE-FD0 60051 WOONO SUREW Ged, 0 Lals i
1 204 - BhE- DUy DHARER STOIFER L
M aal 12E-125554 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE A5M. I
15 B 4 BN TS CLETH NASTE CIUTE SUFFIRT i

IR ’ IT3-BIE0D CTOTI WAETE THITE THEET 1T

1y Iia-GEuns CLITH WASTE CHUTE, UFFER i)
16 £5- BUDUG Da- 5T EURER 9764 -4l L=k (3]
10 A5- GO - 51 BUT  9f&4-40 L3
4 B 1 S 1} 1T CLUTE WASTE CHUTE. LONERS BEHUI b 1
au EE-GITOVIG-EF EUREN TT/E =40 =7 ¥
1% aul SE-251600-50 WOUD SUKEW De1,5 L=1d 1

HOTE Akl FOE JE



18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FOR MO-3904, HO-3914)

7 "13“ dE7a

oy G?j"

—=

EF. WU ROTE  PART MO pESCRIPTION. Qiy .
] 119-63454 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. |
2 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM, (2]
K| IRREE ] THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {47
4 NM- 6050001 -5E NUT M5 (4}
f B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP (1)
b THi-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPTER )
7 B3305-T704-000-4  SPOOL REST ROD JOINT (1)
i SM-4051405-5E SCREW M5 L=14 (2}
4 NM-GOS000] -5E NUT ¥5 (2)
0 BA300-704-040  TIREAD GUIDE ARM ASY. (1)
1 BAATL-B04-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE CEY
2 55-7110540-5p SCREW  11/64-40 L=5 (1)
3 BAIOD-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM (1)
4 B3304-704-000-4  THREAD GUIDE ARN HOLDER (1)
5 SM-B053000-5E SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 (1)
[ o NH-GOGO00]T -SE NUT N n
7 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER (1)
a 111-858801 SP00L RETAINER (4]
] B3320-704-L00-A  SPOOL PIN {4)
(] B3AA11-012-000 SPO0L REST CURSHION (4]
] 111-35006 SPOOL REST ARM )
¥ NH-B050001-5E NUT M5 {4)
K B3317-704-000 NUT {1
I WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30%2.6 {2)
5 _ MAD- 11532000 CORD STAPLE {3)
If SH-4051405-5E SCREW M5 L=14 {4)
Xi 01 119-60053 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1
F SK-3382001-5E SCREW D=3.8 L=20 (2)
14} BAALE-704-L00-A  THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT (4]
() SM-GOGIGI0-SC SCRER MG L=186 (4)
1 BAITT-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP iy
¥ 1ID-6A5T3 SPOOL REST ARN A& ASN, (2)
X! BAS10-704 - L0O0 THREAD GULDE (4)
14 111-B5204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER (1)
1 BA305-T04-000-4  SPOOL REST ROD JOINT (1)
I NY- 6050007 -SE NUT W5 ()
¥ SW-4051405-5E SCREW M5 L=14 {2}
3 B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM, (%)
3 B2311-8304-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE (1}
) 55-7110540-5F SCREW 11/G4-40 L=5 1)
| B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARN (1)
¥ B3304-704-000-4  THREAD GULDE ARM IOLDER (1)
K] SK-B053000-5E SCREW MEXO B L=30 (1)
14 WM-GO5000] -SE NUT W5 (2]
5 PLL-B5105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER (1)
G FT1-BRA0] SPO0L RETAINER (4]
¥ E3320-704-LO0-A  SPOOL PIN (4)
£ L3411 -002-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION (4)
1) 1L9-GE504 SPO0L REST (4)
) NM-G050001 -SE KUT W5 (4)
1 ITO-GOG0E SFOOL REST ARN A (2]
' BASLT-704 000 NUT |:|:|
3 WP- LG12G16G-SE WASHER |6X30X2.6 (2)
4] BA320-T04-L0O0 SPO0L REST ANM S].IPPI]F.T, r.Y {1
5 SM-40G1201 -SE SCREW M6 L=12 (2)
T WM-GOGODODT -SE NUT MW (2]
¥ WAD= 11532000 CORD 5TAPLE (3)
3 332 0-704 -L0O0 SPOOL REST ARN SUPPORT, B (1)

HOTE

#O1, . SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LARGE
SPOOL TUREAD STAND (FOR JE)



19, THREAD STAND COMPONENTSCFOR MO-39163

REF . HD NOTE PART MO, ] DESCRIPTION Qy
1 119- 69557 THREAD 5TANDIMG DEVICE A%M. I
& GK-3382001-5E SCREW D=3,8 L=20 (1
| 115-60565 APO0L REET ARM 4 ASM, (1)
4 B3410-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE {3
5 BA318-704-L00-4 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOLINT {4}

-5 TN-ROGIRI0-S0 SCREW U6 L=16 eS|
7 BE3311-704=000 SPO0L REST ROD CAP (1)
8 119-69466 THREAD GUIDE ARM I ASM, (1)
b B3319=-T04 - LOQ THREAD GLIDE {2)
10 L11-ak204 SPHO0OL REST ROD,UPPER (1)

1 BAZ05 =704 -0 - 4 EPOOL REST ROD JOTHT ]
12 NM-6050001 -5E HUT M (2]
13 SM-4051406- 8K SCREW M5 Le=l4 (2]
14 REL09-T04-040 THREAD GUIDE AR ASH. (1)

15 B3311-804-000 LORER THUREAD GUIDE (1)

16 Be-T 1105405 ELRER T1/Bd-A0 =5 Lh)
17 BE309-704-000 THREAD GULDE ARM (1)
la BY3I04-704-000-4 THREAD GUIDE ARH HOLDER (1

19 AM-GORIANON-SE ECREW MEX0_B L=30 (1

20 HY-GOS0001-5E HUT M5 (13

| TTT-E5T05 AFO0L REST KOD, LORER (1i

27 111-E5501 SP00OL RETAINER {5)

1% BE3320-T04-L00-4 SPOOL PIN ]

14 B3311-012-000 EPODL REST CUSHION (5]

15 115%- 66504 SPOnL REST (5]

L THG-Ghahg THREAD GUTDE ARN | L1y

29 HH-GOSO0GT-SE HUT M5 (5]

28 119-69%08 SPOOL REST ARM A (1)

2n REALT=T04-000 RUT ]

)] W= 1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2 .6 (%]

3l EASET-T04-L0O0 SFOOL REST ARY SUFFORT, A i1

3z SN-4061201-5E LCEREW MG L=12 i)

33 NM-GOGO001-SE HUT Wi (n)

94 MAD- 11532000 CORD STAPLE (3]

15 #01  119-70050 THREAD STANDLING DEVICE ASM. 1

kT R EHERE] E AEW G AGH. L1}

17 B3319-T04-L00 THREAD GUILDE {1}
R 13! 11%9-65573 SPO0L REST AHM A ASM, Y
k3] B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE {4)

40 119-6940% THREAD GUIDE AKM B (1)

ER| TT5-60508 SPOOL REST ARN A 51

42 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {B)

43 EM-GOG1R10- 50 SCHER MG L=16 (5}
14 BEA11-704-000 SP00L REAST ROD CAP {1}

45 111-85204 SPO0OL REST ROD,UPPER (1)

15 TS 305=T04 -01T- A L3 THT T

47 WM -6050001-5E NUT M5 %)

48 SM-4051405-5E SCHEW M5 L=14 (2]

44 BAE00-Fi4 - 040 THEEAD GUIDE ARM ASH, (1)

A{) B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GULDE (1]

51 CS-TIT0540-5F SCHEW 1T17/64-40 L=5 g N

52 E3309-704-000 TNREAD GUIDE ARM (1)

51 EA304= F04-000-A THREAD GUIDE AHM NOLDER (1}

T SM-G053000-5E SCHEW M50 8 L=30 {1}

55 NN-GOS0001-5E HUT M5 in

= . . RES LOREE i1

57 [11-B550 SPO0L RETAINER (5]

58 BE3320- T4 - LoD - & SPOOL PIN (5]

54 E33N1-012=000 - ZPOOL REST CUSHION (5]

i, 119- 66504 SPODL REST (5]

[ HY-BO5000T -5 AT 45 ol

7 RA31T - Tihd - (N HIT i

(K] RP-1612616-5E WASHER 1RX30XE. 6 [2)

64 BY3E[ - 704 - LIH) EPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A L)

G5 BM-4061201-5E ECRER M6 L=12 (2]

[ 3 NH-GOGOO0T-5E T W& TZ]

67 B3321-T04-LOB SPO0L REST ARM SUPPORT, B (1}

B NAQ- 11532000 CORD STAPLE KN

(] SE-J3EB2001-5E SCREW D=3 8 L=20 (2}

NOTE

401, , . SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LARGE
SPOOL THREAL STAXD {FOR JE}




20, SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS

DESCREIPTION

REF, MO NOTE ~ PARTWO. ~~~~~  DESCREIPTION Wy
1 E1515-804-000-0 FEESAER SPEING |
2 HOP E5-3080322-TF SCEEW 1/78-44 L=3.2 1 °
K] ol4  SS-8080322-TP ECREW 1/78-44 L=3._2 2
4 BOIIZ-804-000 SEFANNER 1
] Fis  BAGLIS-804-000 y_]:]_"ER LOOPER I
G FO2 - B2L14-EKi14-000 PFFER LOOPER i
7 115=-44756 UFPER LOOPER SUPPORT AR ASM, I
g SE-6080410-5P SCREW 1/B-44 L=4 Pl
4 203 118-98103 FRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE ]

10 #0353  BR-4080GE0-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 1
11 B2521=804-000 LOWER LOOPER 1
12 [ 18-4Tol5 LOWER ENIFE 1
13 119-92005 LOWER ENIFE |
14 118-065907 LOBER ENIFE GAUGE 1
15 BS135-123-000 SILICON 0L LUBRICANT ASM. (30 1
16 121-23758 LOWER LODPER SUPFORT ARM AGH. 1
i 121-237040 LOWER LOGRPER SUPPORT ARM (1}
ia FE-0300062-KH EPRING PIN 3X& i1)
R B2531-704-000 WASHER (1l
20 55-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.,3 Q13
21 [19-64509 CERAMIC LOWER ENIFE 1
NOTE 01,  FOR NO-3004

s02_ . FOR MO-3914

w03, .  FOR NO-3904 MO-3G14

FO4&, ,  FOR NO=-3014 ,M0-3016

EOG, . FOR MO-35904 MO-3916

Ref No, | Usage M3
1 For Vight-weight naterials il
2= I}_:-l' rfan] [ el | §Fikah e
~10,12,13 | Far adjustment type WL i
11,21 | For wide width LR




